ADVERTISEMENT FOR PROPOSALS

Granite Acres Greenway & Footbridge Connection
TOWN OF ROLESVILLE, NC

Sealed proposals will be received by the Town of Rolesville, NC, in the Conference Room of the Town Hall, located at 502 Southtown Circle, Rolesville, NC 27571, until 2:00 P.M., August 22, 2024, for the above listed contract as shown in the plans and described in the Special Conditions.

Each proposal must be made on the blank forms provided in the bound copies of "CONTRACT AND SPECIFICATIONS" and must be enclosed in a sealed envelope and addressed to Town of Rolesville, Parks and Recreation Director, attention Mr. June Greene, 502 Southtown Circle, Rolesville, NC. The name, address and license number of the bidder must be plainly written on the outside of the envelope, and the envelope marked plainly with the contract name and number.

No proposal shall be considered or accepted by the Town Council unless at the time of its filing the same shall be accompanied by a deposit with the Town of Rolesville of a certified check on some bank or trust company insured by the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation, in an amount equal to not less than five per cent (5%) of the proposal. In lieu of making the deposit as above provided, such bidder may file a bid bond executed by a corporate surety licensed under the laws of North Carolina to execute such bonds; conditioned that the surety will upon demand forthwith make payment to the Town of Rolesville upon said bond if the bidder fails to execute the contract in accordance with the bid bond. This deposit shall be retained if the successful bidder fails to execute the contract within ten days after award or fails to give satisfactory surety as required herein.

The Town reserves the right to waive any informality or to reject any or all bids or to award such contract as in its judgment is deemed to the best interest of the Town.

"Complete digital bidding documents are available at http://withersravenel.com/bid/ or www.questedn.com. You may download the digital documents for \$30.00 by inputting Quest project #9219529 on the website's search page. Please contact QuestCDN.com at 952-233-1632 or info@questedn.com for assistance in membership registration, downloading, and working with this digital project information."

A pre-bid meeting will be held at 11:00 A.M., Thursday, August 8, 2024, in the Town's Municipal Office Building Conf. Room at 502 Southtown Circle, Rolesville, NC 27571. Town and Consultant personnel will be available to answer any questions.